commitment to team building, staff wellness, and nurturing a collaborative institutional culture 
that aligns with its broader public service values.

Demonstrates Unity and Sportsmanship 
at the 10th Soe Games

@ the 10th SOE Games
NIPAM Team 

Training and Consultancy
Throughout the month, a total of one hundred and forty-seven (147) participants 
took part in various training interventions facilitated by NIPAM. These 
training programmes focused on leadership development, 
technical upskilling, governance, and performance 
management, reinforcing NIPAM’s dedication to 
professionalising public service delivery.